

Portland Yacht Services Acquires the Portland Boat Show, Expanding Commitment to New England's Boating Community

PORTLAND, ME, UNITED STATES, March 26, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Portland, ME – 3/14/2026 – Portland Yacht Services (PYS), a premier full-service boatyard, is proud to announce its acquisition of the Portland Boat Show, a long-standing staple in the New England maritime community. This strategic acquisition ensures the continued success and growth of the region's most anticipated boating event while reinforcing PYS's dedication to the industry. The Portland Boat Show has been a cornerstone event for boaters, marine industry professionals, and enthusiasts alike, showcasing the latest vessels, marine equipment, and services. Under new ownership, the show will maintain its commitment to delivering an unparalleled experience for exhibitors and attendees while exploring new opportunities for growth and innovation.

"We are thrilled to bring the Portland Boat Show into the Portland Yacht Services family," said Jason Curtis, VPO of Portland Yacht Services. "This acquisition aligns with our mission to support and enhance the boating community in New England. Our team is eager to build upon the show's rich tradition and introduce new elements that reflect the evolving needs of boaters." The PYS team has over thirty years of experience running the Maine Boat Builders show and this experience will carry over in order to help provide a seamless transition.

PYS plans to expand exhibitor offerings, enhance educational programs, and introduce interactive experiences that highlight advancements in marine technology, sustainability, and boating safety. The next Portland Boat Show is scheduled for February 25th to March 1st, 2026, at The Portland Sports Complex 512 Warren Ave Portland Maine, promising an even greater experience for the industry and boating enthusiasts alike.

For more information about Portland Yacht Services and the Portland Boat Show, visit <u>https://www.theportlandboatshow.com/or</u> contact Jason Curtis at 207 774-1067. About Portland Yacht Services

Portland Yacht Services is a full-service boatyard located in Portland, Maine, offering premier marine repair, maintenance, and storage services. With a strong commitment to supporting the boating community, PYS provides top-tier services and hosts events that promote maritime excellence.

Jason Curtis Portland Yacht Services +1 207-774-1067 email us here This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/797376268

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.